NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 423

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 FEBRUARY 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 04)
Ms N K Sharif (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) year of manufacture, (d) price and (e) purchase date of each vehicle purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) the Deputy Minister since 29 May 2019?
NW589E
REPLY:

(i)	No vehicles were purchased for the Minister since 29 May 2019.

(ii)	The following vehicle was procured for the then Deputy Minister:

	(a)	Audi 

	(b)	Q5
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	(c)	2020

	(d)	R756,489.83

	(e)	30 September 2020


END.
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